

Decision No. 14 988

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
UNION MOTOR TRANSPORTATION COMPANY
for a certificate of public convenience
and necessity to operate a trucking
service in Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside,
Ventura, San Bernardino, Santa Barbara,
 Kern, Imperial and San Diego Counties.

)
)
)
) Application No. 10092
)
)
)

BY THE COMMISSION -

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Applicant in the above entitled proceeding having
under date May 25, 1925, filed herein its written request for
a dismissal of this application,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this application be and the
same hereby is dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 28th day of
May, 1925.

H. H. Burdette
W. H. H. H.
E. J. H. H.

COMMISSIONERS.